# SCHEDULE A

Statement of Prime Submitter Regarding Its MBE/WBE Utilization Plan

### TO BE COMPLETED BY SUBMITTER ONLY

Submitter:	CLAUSS BROTHERS	S, INC.	Projec	A44014440000000000000000000000000000000		PORTUGE AND		ON PAF	
	110° 2 6 6 80° 80° 8 6	E MAN JOHN AND	4.400.000					P-1100	
is the submi	tter a certified MBE/W			O Yes	s 🖎	No	WBE:	☐ Yes	AJ No
	If ye	s, attach all current Letters NOTE:	of Certifica	ation.					
MET. CERTIF	FICATION OF THE SUBMIT	AS AN <b>MBE</b> SATISFIES ONLY ITER AS A <b>WBE</b> SATISFIES O E SUBMITTER AS BOTH <b>MBE</b>	NLY THE WE	BE GOAL	L; THE	MBE	GOAL MI	UST STILI	L
	The submitter inte	nds to perform work in cor	nection wit	h this p	roject	as a:			
GENDER Male Fem	ale D B	E/ETHNICITY: Black/African American Bispanic American Bisian American White American Other		D Pa	or Fire artners ole Proporation of the control of t	ship oprieto ition inture		general and an analysis of the same of the	
organizati	on such as the City of	in the following plan must l Chicago, Chicago Minority pment Center (WBDC), an	Business I	Develo	pment	Coun	icil (CM	IBDC),	
I. Particip	ation of MBE/WBE F	irms							
submitte	r shall consider involv	MBE/WBE participation in the ment with MBE/WBE firm rvices, either directly or income.	is as joint v					actors,	
atta	ch copies of Letters of	re and one or more joint w Certification and a copy of MBE/WBE firm(s) and its o	the Joint V	enture/	Agree	ement	clearly		
servi		contractors/suppliers/Awar d to the performance of thi							
MBE	WBE Subcontractors	/Suppliers/Awardees:							
1.	Name of MBE/W&E:	E. KING CONSTRUCTI	ON	Constitution to the contract of the contract o	Navigo des Alexandro	<del></del>			
	Address:	3865 WEST COLUMBU	S AVE., CH	HICAG	D, IL			Additional to the second state of	
	Contact Person:	ELAINE KING		Phon	e: ,	773-2	284-980	00	
	E-mail: ekingtrkg@	gaol.com		are a second and a second and a second	Fax:	773-	284-98	56	######################################
	MBE/ <b>XVBG</b> (Participatio	n: Dollars \$ 86,335.00		Perce	ent: _			5.	.28 %
	Will this subcontractor	be used for direct or tooks	k Kparticipa	ition? (	circle (	one)			
		rrent certification letters att							

P-11004-078

2.	Name of MBEANSE	PAUL HERRERA CONSTRUCTION	<b>!</b>	MACAGE	
	Address:	24520 HARMONY ROAD, MARENG	O, IL 60152	)	
	Contact Person: P	AUL HERRERA	Phone:	815-568-6375	ĵ
	E-mail: pherreracon	struction@gmail.com	Fax:	815-568-807	8
	MBE/W8E Participat	ion: Dollars \$ 322,440.00	Percent:		19.72%
		or be used for <u>direct</u> or <b>indixes</b> kparticip urrent certification letters attached?			
3.	Name of MBE/WBE:	NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS			
	Address:	915 HILLGROVE AVE., LA GRANGI	E, IL 60525	nddedd sau caennan acaegaran rhann agann mae'n mae	
	Contact Person:	JANET FOLKERTS	Phone: _70	8-579-6055	
	E-mail: janetf@nu	toys4fun.com	Fax:	708-579-0109	)
	M8E/WBE Participati	ion: Dollars \$ 15,855.00	Percent:		.97%
4.	Schedule B and all cu	or be used for <u>direct</u> or <b>教授协会社</b> participation letters attached?  MIDCO ELECTRIC SUPPLY	X Yes ON	0	
	Address:	7237 W 90TH PLACE, BRIDGEVIE	EW, IL 60455		
	Contact Person:	DIANE QUINLAN	Phone:7	098-459-4182	
	E-mail: sales@mid	dcoelectric.com	Fax:	708-459-4183	
	MBE/WBE Participati	on: Dollars \$ 46,100.00	Percent:		2.82 %
		r be used for <u>direct</u> or <b>indirect</b> participarticiparts.  urrent certification letters attached?			
5.	Name of WISE/WBE:	REESE RECREATION PRODUCTS	S, INC.		
	Address:	3327 NORTH RIDGE AVENUE, AR	LINGTON HEI	GHTS, IL 60004	-1411
	Contact Person:	TERRY CURTIS	Phone: 84	7-398-2992	
	E-mail: :gwilch@re	eeserec.com	Fax:	NONE	
	<b>MBEW</b> BE Participati	on: Dollars \$ 20,010.50			1.22 %
	Will this subcontracto	r be used for Mixecx or indirect participations.  urrent certification letters attached?	ation? (circle o	ne)	

# II. Summary of MBE/WBE Proposal

A. MBE Proposal

1.	MBE Participation		-
	MBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation
	PAUL HERRERA CONSTRUCTION	\$ 322,440.00	19.72 %
	E. KING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 86,335.00	5.28 %
		\$	%
		\$	%
		\$	4/0
		\$	%
		\$	%
		\$	0/0
	Total MBE Participation:	\$_408,775.00	25.00 %
2.	WBE Participation:		
	WBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation
	NU TOYS	\$ 15,855.00	.97 %
	MIDCO ELECTRIC	\$ 46,100.00	2.82 %
	REESE RECREATION	\$ 20,010.50	1.22 %
		\$	
	Market	\$	%
		\$	%
		<u> </u>	%
		\$	%
	Total WBE Participation:	\$ 81,965,50	5.01 %

The submitter designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

SUSAN M. MILLER, GENERAL MANAGER	(847 ) 488-0711
(Name and Title)	(Phone Number)
smm@claussbrothersinc.com	
(E-mail address)	

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Submitter:

CLAUSS BROTHERS, INC.

(Print or Type Name of Business)

Signature:

Name/Title:

WALTER H. CLAUSS, PRESIDENT

(Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)

#### NOTE

If submitter is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, then use the Signature Page that follows instead.

End of Schedule A

	ent of Intent from MBEAVBE to Perform DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM A PENDLETON PAGE EVOLUTION	as Suppontractor, Supplier	and/or A
Project: HADIY	A PENOLETON PARK EXPANSION PI	IF YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMIT	TER
	THAT EXPANSION FI	ROJECT P-11004-081	
	King Construction Co.		4
			MEETY Yes DI
To: _CLAUSS	BROTHERS, IND.		WBE; Seyes DI
(Name of Pri	The Contractor-Submitter)	and the	1. 06.0 4
The und	Interiornal later to	and the	e Chicago Park Distric
	craffiled intends to perform work in col	trection with the	
Gander;	ersigned intends to perform work in con	anove proje	ects as a;
U Male	PACEIETMUIPIES	TYPE OF FIRM:	
- emale	Black/African American	Partnership	
/	O Asian American	O Sole Proprietorship	
	Hispanic American  Aslan American  White American	Voltoporation	)
	O Other	L. Joint Manue	
		LI Other	
The MBE/WBE status	at the important	-	-
	of the Undersigned is confirmed by the ams is the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minor relopment Center (WEDC), and the Small B. Attach all current certification letters	HARRES Administration.	with foregroup, the
	The state of the s	HARRES Administration.	with (surpho), the
	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or: above project/contra	HARRES Administration.	with foregroup, the
	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or: above project/contra	HARRES Administration.	with foregroup, the
	Attach all current continues to	HARRES Administration.	with foregroup, the
	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or: above project/contra	HARRES Administration.	and forestoll the
	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or: above project/contra	HARRES Administration.	and forestoll the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/contract trucking	Supply the fallowing goods in co	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/contract trucking	Supply the fallowing goods in co	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/contract trucking	Supply the fallowing goods in co	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or: above project/contra	Supply the fallowing goods in co	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking	Supply the fallowing goods in co	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking	s behind Schedule B. supply the following goods in court:  ***********************************	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking	s behind Schedule B. supply the following goods in court:  ***********************************	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  Lucking	s behind Schedule B. supply the following goods in court:  ***********************************	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control.  Crucking	s behind Schedule B. supply the following goods in court:  ***********************************	onnection with the
The undersigned to pr	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control.  Crucking	s behind Schedule B. supply the following goods in court:  ***********************************	onnection with the
The undersigned to protect the above described to the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking/  bed performance is offered for the following	Supply the fallowing goods in court.  **Localized by the fallowing goods in court.	ennection with the
The undersigned to protect the above described to the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking/  bed performance is offered for the following	Supply the fallowing goods in court.  **Localized by the fallowing goods in court.	ennection with the
The undersigned to protect the above described to the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control  trucking/  bed performance is offered for the following	Supply the fallowing goods in court.  **Localized by the fallowing goods in court.	ennection with the
The undersigned to protect the above described to the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the above described to the terms of the	Attach all current certification letter epared to provide the following services or above project/control.  Crucking	Supply the fallowing goods in court.  **Localized by the fallowing goods in court.	ennection with the

P-11004-078

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of repellpt of a signed contractor that Chicago Park District.

\$ignature:

(Signature of Owner or Authorized Apply of MEZINEE

Date

Name/Title:

Flaine King - President

Address: 3865 West Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL. 60652

Telephone: 773-284-9800

Fax: 773-284-9856

End of Schedule B

P-11004-078



Vendor Information	
Business Name	E. King Construction Co., Inc.
VendorID	20061079
Primary Owner's Name	Elaine King
Company Type	Corporation
Ethnic Group	African American
Gender	Female

<b>Certification Information</b>	
Certifying Agency	City of Chicago
Certification Type	MBE - Minority Business Enterprise
Effective Date	3/6/2015
Renewal/Anniversary Date	10/1/2015

Contact Information	
Main Company Email	ekingtrkg@aol.com
Main Phone	773-284-9800
Main Fax	773-284-9856
Internet Web Page	

Addresses	
Physical Address	3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL 60652
Mailing Address	3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL 60652

<b>Business Capabilities</b>		
Business certified for	INTRASTATE TRUC	KING AND HAULING
Full Description of Capabilities/Products	INTRASTATE TRUC	KING AND HAULING
Commodity Codes	NAICS 484110	General freight trucking, local (More)
	NAICS 484121	General freight trucking, long-distance, truckload (TL) (More)
	NAICS 484210	Used household and office goods moving (More)
	NAICS 484220	Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Local (More)
	NAICS 484230	Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Long-Distance (More)

Owner Ethnicity and G	Gender Gender General Control of the
Ethnic Group	African American
Gender	Female
DBE Ethnic Group	Black American

# Location

		OO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF	s Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Awardee YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMITTER
Projec	a: HADIYA PE	NDLETON PARK EXPANSION PRO	JECT P-11004-081
From	(Name of MBEAN	errora Construction	MBE: A Yes O No. WBE: O Yes R No.
To:		ROTHERS, INC.	and the Chicago Park District
		ontrector-Submitter) igned Intends to perform work in con	nection with the above projects as a:
	GENDER:  A.Male  G. Female	RACE/ETHNICTY:  □ Black/African American  ○ Hispanic American  □ Asian American  □ White American  □ Other	Type of Firm:  Partnership  Sole Proprietorship  Corporation  Jaint Venturer  Other
4 5.00 E.S.	my sec 4 s days many participals, ma		
Vome	entilles such as n's Business Deve	the City of Chicago, the Chicago Mine clopment Center (WBDC), and the Small Attach all current certification letter pared to provide the following services of above project/con	rs behind Schedule B. r supply the following goods in connection with the tract.
Nome	entilles such as n's Business Deve	the City of Chicago, the Chicago Mine clopment Center (WBDC), and the Small Attach all current certification letter pared to provide the following services of above project/con	wity Business Development Council (CMBDC), the Business Administration.  For behind Schedule B.  It supply the following goods in connection with the tract
Nome	entilles such as n's Business Deve	the City of Chicago, the Chicago Mine clopment Center (WBDC), and the Small Attach all current certification letter pared to provide the following services of above project/con	ority Business Development Council (CMBDC), the Business Administration.  ors behind Schedule B.  r supply the following goods in connection with the
Nome	entitles such as n's Business Deve undersigned is pre	the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minstopment Center (WBDC), and the Small  Attach all current certification letter pared to provide the following services of above project/con	wity Business Development Council (CMBDC), the Business Administration.  For behind Schedule B.  It supply the following goods in connection with the tract  Ming price and described terms of payment:
The	entitles such as n's Business Deve undersigned is pre	the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minstopment Center (WBDC), and the Small  Attach all current certification letter pared to provide the following services or above project/con	with Business Development Council (CMBDC), the Business Administration.  The behind Schedule B.  It supply the following goods in connection with the tract  Wing price and described terms of payment:

P-11004-078

46

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.

Signature:

Name/Title:

Address: 24520 Harmony Rd. Makengo IL 60152

Telephone: (815) 5708-10375

Fax: (815) 568-8078

End of Schedule B

P-11004-078

47



Vendor Information		
Business Name	Paul Herrera Construction Company Ltd.	
VendorID	20061244	
Primary Owner's Name	Paul Herrera	
Company Type	Corporation	
Ethnic Group	Hispanic/Latino	
Gender	Male	

Certification Information		
Certifying Agency	City of Chicago	
Certification Type	MBE - Minority Business Enterprise	
Effective Date	8/10/2015	
Renewal/Anniversary Date	8/31/2016	

Contact Information		
Main Company Email	pherreraconstruction@gmail.com	
Main Phone	815-568-6375	
Main Fax	815-568-8078	
Internet Web Page		

Addresses	
Physical Address	24520 Harmony Road Marengo, IL 60152
Mailing Address	24520 Harmony Road Marengo, IL 60152

Business Capabilities		
Business certified for	NAICS 238110 For	undation, building, poured concrete, contractors
Full Description of Capabilities/Products	NAICS 238110 For	undation, building, poured concrete, contractors
Commodity Codes	NAICS 238110	Foundation, building, poured concrete, contractors (More)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender		
Ethnic Group	Hispanic/Latino	
Gender	Male	
DBE Ethnic Group	Hispanic American	

Location	
County	McHenry (IL)

Certification List

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMITTER Project: CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT - HADIYA PENDLETON PARK - P11004-081 From: NUTOYS LEISURE PRODUCTS INC MBE: D Yes Ø No (Name of MBE/WBE Firm) WBE SO Yes O No CLAUSS BROTHERS, INC. To: and the Chicago Park District: (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: U Male ☐ Black/African American U Partnership **80** Female a Sole Proprietorship ☐ Hispanic American Asian American 8) Corporation & White American O Joint Venturer O Other U Other\_ The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Administration. Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract. The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment. NET 60 DAYS NO RETAINAGE If more space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets. The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above werk with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District. Date: August 20, 2015 Signature: Agent of MBE WBE) Name/Title: Moira Staggs, President (Print or Type Name and Title) Address: 915 Hillgrove Ave., La Grange, IL 60525 Fax: 708-579-0109 Telephone: 708-579-9055 / 800-526-6197



OCT 1 5 2014

### DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

#### CITY OF CHICAGO

Moira Staggs Nutoys Leisure Products, Inc. 915 West Hillgrove Lagrange, Illinois 60525

Dear Ms. Staggs:

We are pleased to inform you that Nutoys Leisure Products, Inc. has been recertified as a Women-Owned Business Enterprise ("WBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This WBE certification is valid until 11/01/2019; however your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 11/01/2015, 11/01/2016, 11/01/2017, and 11/01/2018. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 11/01/2019. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 09/01/2019.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a MBE/WBE/BEPD if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;

121 NORTH LASALLE STREET, ROOM 806, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

- Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;
- Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change; or
- File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

Distributor of Playground Equipment, Outside Furniture and Services

NAICS Code(s):

423210 - Outdoor Furniture Merchant Wholesalers

423910 - Playground Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward **Women-Owned Business Enterprise** goals in your area(s) specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) Program.

Sincerely

Jamie L. Rhee

Chief Procurement Officer

JLR/es

	managed by the fill the state of the state o	ndleton Park Expansion Project #	4-11VV	4-UO I			.,,	***********	
From:	Midco Elec	etric Supply			MBE:		Yes	<b>(X)</b>	No
	(Name of MBE/W	BE Firm)			WBE:	$\boxtimes$	Yes	O	No
To:		others, Inc. Contractor-Submitter)		and t	he Chica	go l	Park I	Distr	rict:
	The unde	rsigned intends to perform work in c	onnectio	n with the above	projects	as a	1:		
	GENDER: ☐ Male ☑ Female	RACE/ETHNICITY:  □ Black/African American □ Hispanic American □ Asian American ☑ White American □ Other		PE OF FIRM: Partnership Sole Proprietors Corporation Joint Venturer Other		<b>100.00-00.00</b>			
pub	lic or private ent	us of the undersigned is confirmed by ities such as the City of Chicago, the en's Business Development Center Attach all current certification le	Chicago (WBDC)	Minority Supplied , and the Small B	er Develo Iusiness	pme	ent C	ounc	cil
									22
		epared to provide the following servi- the above projections, miscellaneous electrical ma	t/contrac	t:	g goods in	n co	innec	lion	WI
Ligh	ting fixtures, po	the above projec	t/contrac terials	<b>4</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		bernarechdes of		***************************************	WI
Ligh	ting fixtures, po	the above projections, miscellaneous electrical materials. Materials are the second performance is offered for the following the second performance is offered for the second performa	t/contrac terials bllowing p	t: price and describe	ed terms	of p	ayme	ent:	WI
Ligh	ting fixtures, po	the above projections, miscellaneous electrical materials. Materials are the second performance is offered for the following the second performance is offered for the second performa	t/contrac terials bllowing p	t: price and describe	ed terms	of p	ayme	ent:	Wil
Ligh	ting fixtures, po	the above projections, miscellaneous electrical management of the following performance is offered for the following pe	t/contracterials	roposed scope of	ed terms	of p	ayme	ent:	
Ligh T  If n  The uncondition	ting fixtures, por the above describ more space is ne dersigned will er	the above projections, miscellaneous electrical management of the following the following the management of the following the management of the MBEAVBE	t/contracterials  ollowing partitional shapove wago Partitional	roposed scope of eets.  Ork with you as proposed solutions and will be considered to the construct of the construction of the construc	ed terms f work an	of p	payme	ent:	
Ligh  T  If n  The uncondition working	ting fixtures, por the above describ more space is ne dersigned will er oned upon your of days of receipt	the above project ples, miscellaneous electrical management for the formation of a contract with the Chicago and the contract with the c	ellowing partitional shape Park I	roposed scope of eets.  Ork with you as proposed solutions and will be considered to the construct of the construction of the construc	ed terms  f work an  rime cont do so wi	of p	payme	ent:	
Ligh T  If n  The uncondition	ting fixtures, por the above described above d	the above projections, miscellaneous electrical materials and the following schedule, attach address into a written agreement for the execution of a contract with the Chica of a signed contract from the Chica Cumulan	ellowing partitional shape Park I	roposed scope of eets. ork with you as p c District, and will District.	ed terms  f work an  rime cont do so wi	of p	payme	ent:	

End of Schedule B



Vendor Information	Vendor Information		
Business Name	Midco Electric Supply, Inc., DBA Midco Electric Supply, Inc.		
VendorID	20060779		
Primary Owner's Name	Ms. Diane Quinlan		
Company Type	Corporation		
Ethnic Group	Caucasian		
Gender	Female		

Certification Information	
Certifying Agency	Cook County
Certification Type	WBE - Women Business Enterprise
Effective Date	12/29/2014
Renewal/Anniversary Date	12/29/2015

Contact Information		
Main Company Email	dquinlan@midcoelectric.com	
Main Phone	708-599-7777	
Main Fax	708-599-4178	
Internet Web Page	http://www.midcoelectric.com	

Addresses	
Physical Address	7237 W. 90th Place Bridgeview, IL 60455
Mailing Address	7237 W. 90th Place Bridgeview, IL 60455

Business Capabilities		
Business certified for	Regular Dealer: Electrical Components	
Full Description of Capabilities/Products	Regular Dealer: Electrical Components	
Commodity Codes	NIGP 280 NIGP 285	Electrical Cables and Wires (Not Electronic)  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES (EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE)

Owner Ethnicity and	Gender
Ethnic Group	Caucasian
Gender	Female

Location		
County	Cook (IL)	

Additional Information	
Service-Disabled Veteran Business	No

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Awardee DO NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMITTER Project: HADIYA PENDLETON PARK EXPANSION PROJECT From: MBE: Q Yes (Name of MBEAVBE Firm) WBE: POYes To: CLAUSS BROTHERS, INC. and the Chicago Park District: (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Q Male ☐ Black/African American Partnership 13 Female U Hispanic American ☐ Sole Proprietorship Asian American Corporation
Dioint Venture While American Joint Venturer O Other O Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Business Development Council (CMBDC), the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Administration. Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment: \$ 20,010.50

If more space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets.

TERMS PER AGREEMENT

The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District.

Signature:

(Signature of Owner of Authorized Agent of MBEAWBE)

Name/Title:

(Print or Type Name and Title)

Address:

Address:

2327 L Ridge

Telephone: 847-398-2392

End of Schedule B



Vendor Information		
Business Name	Reese Recreation Products, Inc.	
VendorID	20069557	
Primary Owner's Name	Sally Stapel	
Company Type	Corporation	
Ethnic Group	Caucasian	
Gender	Female	

<b>Certification Information</b>	
Certifying Agency	City of Chicago
Certification Type	WBE - Women Business Enterprise
Effective Date	5/14/2015
Renewal/Anniversary Date	3/1/2016

Contact Information	
Main Company Email	tcurtis@reeserec.com
Main Phone	847-398-2992
Main Fax	847-398-1433
Internet Web Page	www.reeserec.com

Addresses	
Physical Address	3327 North Ridge Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60004-1411
Mailing Address	3327 North Ridge Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60004-1411

Business Capabilities	u. E. Storin.	
Business certified for	NAICS 423910 Playground equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Recreational equipment and supplies (except vehicles) merchant wholesalers	
Full Description of Capabilities/Products	NAICS 423910 Playground equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers NAICS 423910 Recreational equipment and supplies (except vehicles) merchant wholesalers	
Commodity Codes	NAICS 423910	Playground equipment and supplies merchant wholesalers (More)
	NAICS 423910	Recreational equipment and supplies (except vehicles) merchant wholesalers ( <u>More</u> )

Owner Ethnicity and Gender		
Ethnic Group	Caucasian	
Gender	Female	
DBE Ethnic Group	Caucasian	